

05.02.2024

Present: Counsel for petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

WS on behalf of respondents is already on record.

Counsel for the petitioner does not want to file replication. Hence, the right of petitioner to file replication stands closed.

LAC is directed to file revised statement u/s 19 of LA Act on or before the next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 06.08.2024 for further proceedings as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/ 05.02.2024