

LAC 28/22

Ramesh Kumar (04-02/03) Vs. U.O.I (Pansali)

06.08.2024

Present: Sh. Parvesh Dahiya, Counsel for petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Revised statement u/s 19 of LA Act has been filed.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for verifying the same.

Adjournment is granted.

Now to come up on 07.01.2025 for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents as well as for framing of issues.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/06.08.2024