

LAC 28/22

Ramesh Kumar (04-02/03) Vs. U.O.I (Pansali)

06.05.2025

Present: Sh. Parvesh Dahiya, Counsel for petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for taking instructions from petitioner qua statement u/s 19 of LA Act.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 11.08.2025 for further proceedings as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 06.05.2025